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Grand J u n e t i e a , Celerade, Juhj (fp^ 1913. 

The C i t y Ceuaeil ef the C i t y of Graad J u n e t i e a oeaveaed l a r e g u l a r s e s s i e a 

a t 4 e'eleok p. a., l a the C i t y H a l l , with C e a a i s s i e a e r Vedder, a e t l a g Uayer, l a 

the e h a l r . 

Upen e a l l ef r e l l , the f e l l e w l a g C e a a i s s l e n e r s respeaded as present: Vedder, 

Verbeok, Raakia, Helaburg* Absent: Uayer Tedd. 

The minutes ef the r e g u l a r a e e t i a g ef Juae 24th aad adjeuraed s e s s i o n ef 

June 25th were read aad approved. 

The r e p e r t e f the C i t y Weigher f e r the aonth -ef June was submitted aad read, 

aad en motion ef Cemmissiener Helmburg, seoended by Cemmissiener Verbeek, the same 

was r e f e r r e d t e the Mayer.-

The f e l l e w l a g b i l l s having been approved by heads ef departments and audited, 

were read by the Cler4c: 

Ne. 

1,622-6 
15,449-62 

-463-9 
470-4 
475 
476 
477 
47C 
479-50 
451-6 
457-99 
500 
501-16 
517 
516 
519-20 
521-22 
523-24 

526 
527 
525 
529 
53® 
531 
532 
533 
534 
535 
536 
537 
536 
539 
540 
541 
542 
543 
544 
545 
546 
547 
546 
549 
550 
551 
552 
553 
554 
555 

Fund. 

S p e c i a l Water 
Highways 
P i r e 
Park 

Paviag Ne. 2 
Paviag No.- 3 
Paving NeJ - 3-5y 
Paviag No. 3 
Water 
Pairing i Ne .;T*5I3©»A$ 
A d v e r t i s i n g 

u 
Wat.-Hgw. 
Gen.- Sldew. No. 
Paviag Ne. 2 and 
Sidewalk Ne. 1 

m t» 
P i r e 

P e l i o e R 

Health 

Water 

General 

Highways 

Claim e f Amount. 

Laber Aee'tDep. W.&S. $157. 00 v 

Laber Aee't Dep.Hgws. 327.65*/ 
. 'Laber Aoe't Dep. P.A." 34.50^ 

Labor Aee't Dep. H&CB 107.75./ 
Ross Hdw. & Supply Co. 16.60 
Wm. R. E a n i s 5.00 $ 
C i t y Vaa, T. ?L. k S. Ce. 3.5eW> 
Labor Aoe't Dep. Hgws. 39.00 
Labor Aoo't Dep. Hgws. 105.00 w 

jjLabor Aoo't Dep. Hgws. 213*60v 
Laber Aee't Dep. Hgws.' - 293.55^ 
W i l l E . Williams 15.0©^ 
Labor Aee't Dep. Hgws.' 449*15 v 
Ress Hdw. & Supply Ce. *30 
Iaterm. F r u i t - J e u r a a l 14.60 f) 
R. L. M a g i l l 14.25 

1 E v e l y n Porkiae 15.15 
3 Geo. P i e r c e T e s t i n g Lab. 106.50 

Treas. Cash Aoe't 1.27 J 
G. J . News Pub. Ce. 14 . 0 0 ^ 
Trees. Cash Aoo't 4 .3© ^ 
Quince Huttea 3.15 v 

The Regal Rubber Co. 6.65 
C. B. Lewis 5, 
Ress Hdw. & Supply Co. 
J . A. Matthews 6 
C. D Smith Drug Ce. 5 
C. K. Helmburg 5, 
Helman & Davis 14 . 3 0 ^ 
Mesa P a i n t & W. Paper Ce. 1.10 
Ress Hdw. & Supply Ce. 13 .75^ 
Aute Repair & Sup. Ce. 5.65 
James H. Lane 3*00 
Len Bradbury Sad. Ce. .25 | 
J . H. B o l s t e r 4.20 
Neff & Pahrmeyer 4.00 v 
G. J . Hay, Grain & Pre.Ce . l 3*7 f l 

B. E. Thompson 1.50 * 
Treas. Cash Aoo't 1.50 
Graad J u n e t i e n Baud 34.00 v-
G. J . News Pub. Ce. 3.9® 
G. J . Book Stere 1.00 
Treas. Cash Aee't 10.25^ 
G. J . Hay, Grain & Pre. Cel9.65-., 
A. P. Ramsay 27.15 
Treas. Cash Aee't H H 
H. Geedaaa 5.00 
Lea Bradbury Sad. Ce. 5.25*' 
Independent Abst. Co. 6.25 

00 
40 
00 
70 
30 

Per 

Labor 
Labor aad team werk 
" Ser v l o e s v o l . firemen 
Laber i n Parks 
Hose, e t c . 
Hauling 
Use a f herse 
Eng. pay r e l l 
Eng. pay r e l l 
Labor 
Laber and team werk 
Removing dead e a t t l e 
Concrete werk 
Hinges and hasp 
Adv. space i n Juae 
C l e r i c a l werk 
Stenographic werk 
Te s t i n g eement 
Express andtelegrams 
Pub. n o t i c e 
Express and f r e i g h t 
7 hours pumping water 
S p e e i a l r e l l a e r s i n s . 
Meal t i c k e t s 
F. L. B a t t e r y 
Dlsp. dead animals 
Drugs, eto. 
T i r e f e r b i c y c l e , eto. 
Labor and m a t e r i a l 
P a i n t 
Galv. pipe 
Repairs en aute. 
Skimmer and r e p a i r s 
R e p a i r i n g harness 
Hauling g r a v e l 
Horseshoeing 
Oats and hay 
Refund ef water r e n t 
Express 
Band concerts 
Pub. ordinanoe 
Day book 
Exp r e s s , postage, e t c 
Heree feed 
Blacksmith werk 
Sponge and reg. fee 
4 - R a i l s 
R e p a i r s , eto. 
Chseking up owners 
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15t556 
15V557 

558 
559 
560 
561 
562-3-4 
565 
566 
567 
568 

'2569 
57* 
571 
572 
573 

15,574 

Fund, 

Hi ghwaye 

Povlag No. 2 

Park-Hge*-Pav.#3 
Paving No* 3 

M ft 

Ciajjo OX 

H. 0, Eastman 
G, A. Honsystuffls 
U. P. Waits 
Heme Ufg. & tnv. Co* 
S. P. Parmer 
Ress Hdw & Supply Co. 
Chas* P. UeCary 
Uerrls Haggerty 
Helmon & Davies 
Ress Hdw* & Supply Ce 
Juanlta Sales Ce. I l l 
W. H. Plate 
Veils Ceal Ce. 
Henry Pelker 
Edmund Rose 
S. P. Parmer 
Trees. Cash Aoo't 

Amount. For 

$ 6.65 Herse feed 
S.2e^ 1925 lbs, a l f a l f a hay 
2.25 6 hours labor 
11.00 .- Straight edge and stakes 
349.32 Unloading and hauling 
7*°3* Harware supplies 

40,65.v**-Repairs and Supplies 
2*50 I 31 leads gravel 

14.25**; Repalag asphalt teak 
5.20 Hardware supplies 
10.23v Ceal 
7.50 ceal 
8.55 ̂  Ceal 

787*50 s*s 450 yds crushed reek 
2*50 25 leade rook 

190.76 ^ Cement hauliag 
32.9 f f l V* Express, f r o i g t , ete 

Ueved by Cemmissiener Helmburg, seoended by Cemmissiener Rankia, that the b i l l s 

as read be allewed and warrants erdered drawn f e r the several amounts* 

The motion being put, upon e a l l ef r e l l , the Commissioners veted as follows: 

Vedder, yea; Verbeek, yea; Rankin, yea; Helmburg, yea. 

A l l the Commissioners present having veted yea, the metlen was deolared oarried 

amd the b i l l s allewed. 

The proof of publication ef a proposed erdinanee , e n t i t l e d "An Ordinanoe l a 

Rolatlea te Licenses," was presented and read* 

On motion of Cemmissiener Verbeek, seoended by Cemmissiener Holmburg, the proof 

ef publieatien was aooepted and ordered plaeed en f i l e . 

Ueved by Cemmissiener Holmburg, seoended by Cemmissiener Verbeok, that the pre

pesed ordinance be taken up f e r f i n a l passage. 

The mdtlen earrled and the prepesed erdinanee was then read by the Clerk. 

Ueved by Cemmissiener Holmburg, seoended by Cemmissiener Verbeok, that the 

erdlaaaee as read'and e n t i t l e d "An Ordinance i n Relation te Licenses/ be passed and 

adopted. 

The metlen being put, eaoh Cemmissiener, ae his name was oalled, veted as fellews: 

Vedder, yea; Vorbeok, yea; Rankin, yea; Helmburg, yea. 

A l l the Commissioners present having veted yea, the aoting Uayer deolared the 

metlen carried and the ordinance passed and adopted* 

Ueved by Cemmissiener Helmburg, seoended by Cemmissiener Rankin, that the erdlaanoe 

Just passed bs numbered 211. 
The motion oarried, and i t was se ordered. 
On motiea ef Cemmissiener Verbeok, seoended by Cemmissiener Helmburg, the 

Counoil adjourned. 
/ 

1*/ 

City Clerk* 


